Meeting Date: February 20, 2019

Decision of the Yukon Liquor Board

ITEM # 19-01

The Yukon Liquor Board approves in principle the application for Chilkoot Brewing Company Ltd., operating as Yukon Brewing Company for the addition of an external covered deck, on existing taproom retail licence, provided that all the requirements of the Liquor Act and Regulations have been met.

This decision is based on:

Yukon Liquor Act Sections: 23, 24, 25, 30 & 34

Yukon Liquor Regulations: 10, 11(1), 12.1, 31, 47(1) & 36.03

Yukon Liquor Policy Tab: 3, 11-B, 14 & 17